



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department  
Jubilee House  
Falconers Chase  
Wymondham  
Norfolk NR18 0WW

**Tel:** 01953 425699 Ext: 2803  
**Email:** [freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk](mailto:freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk)

August 2016

Dear

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 002660/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 12<sup>th</sup> July 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of children under the age of 16 who have been charged in your force area with supplying, possession with intent to supply, or offering to supply illegal drugs since January 1, 2015.
- 2 A breakdown of the ages of all the children involved and what they have been charged with e.g. two nine-year-olds charged with the supply of cocaine.
- 3 The age of the youngest person charged with supplying, possession with intent to supply, or offering to supply illegal drugs in your force area since January 1, 2015 and the drug concerned, e.g. a nine-year-old charged with the supply of cocaine.
- 4 The number of children under the age of 16 who have been charged in your force area with the possession of illegal drugs since January 1, 2015.
- 5 A breakdown of the ages of all the children involved and what they have been charged with e.g. two nine-year-olds charged with the possession of cocaine.
- 6 The age of the youngest person charged with the possession of illegal drugs in your force area since January 1, 2015 and the drug concerned, e.g. a nine-year-old charged with the possession of cocaine.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

<b>Age &amp; Offence Charged</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Age 13</b>	<b>6</b>
Having possession of Class B Cannabis	4
POSSESS OF CONTROL DRUGS (CANNABIS)	2
<b>Age 14</b>	<b>16</b>
Having possession of Class B Cannabis	2

POSSESS OF CONTROL DRUGS (CANNABIS)	12
Possession Of A Controlled Drug - Class B Amphetamine	1
TRAFFICKING OF DRUGS	1
<b>Age 15</b>	<b>29</b>
Having possession of Class B Cannabis	3
POSSESS OF CONTROL DRUGS (EX CANNABIS)	3
POSSESS OF CONTROL DRUGS (CANNABIS)	13
Possession Of A Controlled Drug W/I To Supply - Class A Cocaine	1
Possession Of A Controlled Drug W/I To Supply - Class C Other	1
TRAFFICKING OF DRUGS	8
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>51</b>